Privacy Policy

LAST UPDATED: 05/21/2018

Web Guru Awards is committed to safeguarding the privacy of our users while providing advertising services on our websites. This Privacy Policy for Webguruawards.com describes our practices on the collection, use and disclosure of your information, subsidiaries and affiliates acting on our behalf (collectively, "Webguruawards").

Note: Any reference to "we", "us", "our website" or Web Guru Awards are references to the www.webguruawards.com site (the "Website"). Web Guru Awards provides links to the websites of many other companies to which this policy does not apply.

We at Web Guru Awards are committed to good privacy practices regarding your personally identifiable information. Your loyalty as a user, customer or visitor is important, and we hope that our concerns regarding your privacy, as described in this policy (the "Privacy Policy" or "Policy"), demonstrate our commitment to making your experience with Web Guru Awards an enjoyable and satisfying one.

Web Guru Awards is committed to subjecting all personal data received from European Union (EU) member countries and Switzerland, respectively, in reliance on each Privacy Shield Framework, to the Framework's applicable Principles. To learn more about the Privacy Shield Frameworks, visit the U.S. Department of Commerce's Privacy Shield List at https://www.privacyshield.gov/list.

Web Guru Awards is responsible for the processing of personal data it receives, under each Privacy Shield Framework, and will not transfer to a third party acting as an agent on its behalf. Web Guru Awards complies with the Privacy Shield Principles for all onward transfers of personal data from the EU, including the onward transfer liability provisions.

With respect to personal data received or transferred pursuant to the Privacy Shield Framework, Web Guru Awards is subject to the regulatory enforcement powers of the U.S. Federal Trade Commission. In certain situations, Web Guru Awards may be required to disclose personal data in response to lawful requests by public authorities, including to meet national security or law enforcement requirements.

Right to Lodge a Complaint We commit to investigating and resolving complaints about our collection or use of your personal information. To make a complaint, contact us at contact@webguruawards.com. To help us address the issue effectively, please provide the following:

- The specific data privacy complaint (please provide as much detail as possible including country, your understanding of the data privacy infringement and issues, redress requested);
- Your full name and how we can contact you; and
- Any previous correspondence on this specific data privacy issue.

If you have an unresolved privacy or data use concern that we have not addressed satisfactorily, please contact at contact@webguruawards.com.

This Privacy Policy governs your interaction with the Sites and use of our online services (collectively, the "Services"). Except as set forth within this Privacy Policy and our Terms of Use Agreement and other published guidelines, we do not release personal information about our users and visitors without their permission. This Privacy Policy only applies to information collected by the Sites and mobile applications that link to this privacy policy. The information we gather is purely for us only which will not be shared to third party. We use the data only for contacting you incase needed.

Log files

Web Guru Awards web servers may automatically log aggregate information, such as a user's IP address, domain name, browser type, date and time of access, and other log file data.

1. Changes to this Privacy Policy

We may update this privacy policy to reflect changes to our information practices. If we make any material changes we will notify you by email (sent to the e-mail address specified in your account) or by means of a notice on the Site prior to the change becoming effective. We encourage you to periodically review this page for the latest information on our privacy practices.

Note that, by using the Services, you signify your agreement to this Privacy Policy. If you do not agree to this Policy, please do not use the Services. Your continued use of the Services subsequent to changes to this Policy will mean that you accept the changes; therefore, please bookmark this page and review it periodically. If you have any questions regarding this Privacy Policy, or any other privacy issues in connection with the Services, please e-mail us at contact@webguruawards.com.

2. Questions?

Questions regarding this Privacy Policy should be directed to contact@webguruawards.com.